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DISCLAIMER

® The following presentation has been prepared by 111,. Inc. (“111” or the “Company”) solely for informational purposes and

should not be construed to be, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, an offer to buy or sell and/or an invitation and/or a
recommendation and/or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any security or instrument or to participate in any investment
or trading strategy, nor shall any part of it form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or investment

decision in relation to any securities or otherwise.

This presentation does not contain all relevant information relating to the Company or its securities, particularly with respect
to the risks and special considerations involved with an investment in the securities of the Company. Nothing contained in this
document shall be relied upon as a promise or representation as to the past or future performance of the Company. Past

performance does not guarantee or predict future performance.

You acknowledge that any assessment of the Company that may be made by you will be independent of this document and
that you will be solely responsible for your own assessment of the market and the market position of the Company and that
you will conduct your own analysis and be solely responsible for forming your own view of the potential future performance

of the business of the Company.

This document contains forward-looking statements. These statements constitute "forward-looking" statements within the
meaning of Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and as defined in the U.S. Private Securities
Litigation Reform Act of 1995. These forward-looking statements can be identified by terminology such as "will," "expects,"

intends,

(] non

"anticipates," "future, plans," "believes," "estimates," "target," "confident" and similar statements. Among other
things, the Business Outlook and quotations from management in this announcement, as well as 111’s strategic and
operational plans, contain forward-looking statements. 111 may also make written or oral forward-looking statements in its
periodic reports to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, in its annual report to shareholders, in press releases and
other written materials and in oral statements made by its officers, directors or employees to third parties. Such statements
are based upon management's current expectations and current market and operating conditions and relate to events that
involve known or unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, all of which are difficult to predict and many of which are

beyond the Company's control.

® Forward-looking statements involve inherent risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results to differ

materially from those contained in any such statements. Potential risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to,
uncertainties as to the Company's ability comply with extensive and evolving regulatory requirements, its ability to compete
effectively in the evolving PRC general health and wellness market, its ability to manage the growth of its business and
expansion plans, its ability to achieve or maintain profitability in the future, its ability to control the risks associated with its
pharmaceutical retail and wholesale businesses, and the Company's ability to meet the standards necessary to maintain listing
of its ADSs on the Nasdaqg Global Market, including its ability to cure any non-compliance with Nasdag's continued listing
criteria. Further information regarding these and other risks, uncertainties or factors is included in the Company's filings with
the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. All information provided in this press release is as of the date of this press
release, and 111 does not undertake any obligation to update any forward-looking statement as a result of new information,

future events or otherwise, except as required under applicable law.

This document also contains non-GAAP financial measures, the presentation of which is not intended to be considered in
isolation or as a substitute for the financial information prepared and presented in accordance with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America. In addition, the Company’s calculation of these non-GAAP financial
measures may be different from the calculation used by other companies, and therefore comparability may be limited. The
reconciliation of those measures to the most comparable GAAP measures is contained within this document or the earnings

press release.

This document speaks as of March, 2023. Neither the delivery of this document nor any further discussions of the Company
with any of the recipients shall, under and circumstances, create any implication that there has been no change in the affairs

of the Company since that date.
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China’s Healthcare Digitization Continued: Digital Transformation and Breakthroughs Amidst the Pandemic
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Unwavering Growth: 111, Inc.'s Continuous Pursuit of Sustained Expansion and Improved Margins

* Revenue achieved 3.7 billion, marking the 19th consecutive quarter of YoY growth since IPO

*  Gross profit grew to new level of RMB236 million

(Million) YoY +23.9% (Million) YoY +22.7%
RMB 3,697
USD 538
RMB 2,983
USD 470 RMB 236
USD 34
RMB 193
UsD 30 .
2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q1
6.46% 6.39%



Dominating Segment: B2B Remains the Key Driver for 111, Inc.

* B2Brevenue reached RMB 3.6 billion, representing a YoY increase of 24.9%

*  Gross profit increased to RMB 211 million, an increase of 25.5% YoY

B2B Revenue B2B Segment Gross Profit

(Million) YoY +24.9% {Million) YoY +25.5%

RMB 3,584
USD 522

- e 211
USD 453

RMB 168

usD 27

5.86% 5.89%



Achieving Milestone: 111, Inc.'s Non-GAAP Operating Profit Soars to Positive Territory

* QOur goal to reach quarterly break-even at the non-GAAP operating income level in 2023 Q1 attained

Non-GAAP Operating Profit/Loss

(Million) Increased RMB 75m / 250 bps YoY
RMB 2
USD 0.4
RMB -72 )
UsD -11
2023 Q1
-2.43% 0.07%



Deepening Pharmaceutical Partnerships: New Drugs Launch on 111’s Digital Platform

We have successfully enhanced our partnership with upstream pharmaceutical partners by promoting mutual understanding, upgrading
cooperation level, enhancing supply chain efficiency, and bolstering our comprehensive digital capabilities
In addition to the successful launch of Hua Medicine’s Dorzagliatin, Sanofi's Allegra® (Fexofenadine Hydrochloride), made its debut on 111, marking

its first online nationwide release on the platform. This medication is indicated for the treatment of seasonal allergic rhinitis and chronic idiopathic

urticaria in individuals aged 12 and above.
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Empowering Pharmas: Unlocking Digital Transformation with Project “Telescope”

* Telescope serves as a lens for pharmaceutical companies, allowing them to gain a more direct and comprehensive view of their drug sales and

pricing dynamics real time

* By leveraging advanced data analytics and market insights, Telescope enables these companies to analyze sales patterns, identify pricing

opportunities, and make data-driven decisions to optimize their strategies

* With Telescope, pharmaceutical companies can assess the performance of their products in real-time, identify market trends, and adjust their

marketing campaigns accordingly
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Revolutionizing Pharmacy Operations: 111, Inc.'s Digital Enablement and Comprehensive Support for Pharmacies
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Driving Operational Excellence: 111, Inc.'s Unyielding Focus on Efficiency with Scalable Growth

Selling and Marketing Expense

v)
as % of Net Revenue G&A Expense as % of Net Revenue

YoY -22%
3.85%
YoY -14%
2.41%
1.61%
2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q1
Technology Expense as % of Net Revenue Fulfillment Expense as % of Net Revenue
YoY -35% 3.17% YoY -39bps
2.78%
1.31%
0.68%
2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q1
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Workforce
Optimization

Streamlined
Management

Improved
Corporate
Governance

Technology
investment

Fulfillment
Upgrade

In-house
Advisory
Department



Firm Believer in Technology : Empowering Success through Ongoing Digital Investment

* Digitizing the healthcare industry has been our goal since our inception
* We have built a world class technology platform that is already transforming China's healthcare industry

5

Core Competencies

Smart Supply Chain Capability

Digital Marketing Capability

Digital Medical Service
Capability

Multi System Synergy
Capability

Industrial Data Analysis
Capability
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Proprietary Technology

19 patents in the areas of digital
health, big data analytics, and SMART
supply chain technology

Tailored sales management system for
pharmaceutical companies to
empower their sales representatives

Improved efficiency of sales

Integrated SaaS tool for operations
management on multiple 020
platforms

Smart sourcing system that improves
product selection and optimizes
pricing

Cloud private clinic
Cloud pharmacy
E-prescription service

30+ proprietary systems to power
backend operations

representatives via digital tool
Enhanced effectiveness of marketing
activities

User-friendly CRM applications allow
pharmacies to manage their
customers

Price intelligence system that
maximizes gross margin

Patient education
Online and offline direct-to- patient
delivery of medicines



Embracing the Future: Strengthening Leadership and Competitive Edge through a Systematic Approach

Align our product assortment and
| structure with customers’ needs

Committing to digitization Assortment

Reduce procurement cost
. P

L Digitization Procurement

. w Be competitive with
Kee'p bmldmg.l Health 1 Health Pricing intelligent pricing
Project for spiral growth J
Relentlessly driving operation E?Efi?rﬂ:?:s Supply Chain

efficiencies Smart supply chain helps
L improve efficiency
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Strong Revenue Growth Driven by B2B Segment

Revenue - Total B2B Segment 1 - Revenue

(Million) YoY +24% (Million) YoY +25%

RMB 3,584
USD 522

RMB 3,697

USD 538 RMB 2,870
USD 453

USD 470
B2C Segment 2 — Revenue
(Million) YoY +0.1%
RMB 112.8 RMB 112.9
USD 17.8 USD 16.4
2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q1

Notes:
1. B2B Segment revenue includes B2B product revenue and B2B service revenue.
2. B2C Segment revenue includes B2C product revenue and B2C service revenue. 16



Gross Segment Profit Increased by 23%
*  Optimized the product assortment and structure, improved team efficiency and technical capability

Gross Segment Profit/Margin! — Total Company B2B Segment 2 — Gross Segment Profit/Margin
(Million) YoY +23% (Million) YoY +26%
RMB 211
UsD 31
RMB 168
RMB 236 usD 27
UsD 34

2022 Q1 2023 Q1

RMB 193 5.86% 5.89%

USD 30
B2C Segment 3—Gross Segment Profit/Margin

(Million) YoY +3%
RMB 25
usD 4
RMB 24
usD 4
2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q1
6.46% 6.39% 21.64% 22.33%

Notes:

1. Gross Segment Margin% = (Product Revenue + Service Revenue — COGS)/Net Revenue

2. B2B Gross Segment Margin% = (B2B Product Revenue + B2B Service Revenue — B2B COGS)/ B2B Revenue 17
3. B2C Gross Segment Margin% = (B2C Product Revenue + B2C Service Revenue — B2C COGS)/B2C Revenue



Non-GAAP Operating Profit has Turned Positive for the First Time

Operating Expense as % of Net Revenue

9.9%
Including Share-based Excluding Share-based
7 0% compensation expenses compensation expenses
2022 Q1 2023 Q1 2022 Q1 2023 Q1
Total 9.9% 7.0% 8.9% 6.3%
Selling and Marketing 3.9% 2.4% 3.6% 2.4%
G&A 1.6% 1.1% 1.0% 0.6%
Technology 1.3% 0.7% 1.2% 0.6%
Fulfillment 3.2% 2.8% 3.2% 2.8%

2022 Q1 2023 Q1

Non-GAAP Income/Loss from Operations as % of Net Revenue !

0.07%

24 - 2023 Q1
Increased
250bps YoY

2022 Q1 2023 Q1

Notes:
1. Non-GAAP income/loss from operations represents income/loss from operations excluding share-based compensation expenses.

18
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Selected Balance Sheet Summary

'000

Cash and cash equivalents, restrict cash and short-term investments

Total current assets

Total assets

Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Mezzanine equity

111 Inc's equity

Non-controlling interests

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity

922,652

3,235,825

3,473,814

2,725,110

2,825,579

1,056,939

(414,599)

5,895

3,473,814

usD

133,772

469,151

503,656

395,103

409,670

153,242

(60,111)

855

503,656

878,779

3,019,663

3,238,813

2,501,372

2,587,289

1,070,769

(423,403)

4,158

3,238,813

usD

127,960

439,696

471,607

364,227

376,737

155,916

(61,652)

606

471,607




Selected Income Statement Summary

Net revenues

Cost of products sold

Fulfillment expenses

Selling and marketing expenses

General and administrative expenses

Technology expenses

Interest expense (net) and other loss (net)

2,982,591

2,790,056

94,533

114,854

47,994

39,021

470,492

440,121

14,912

18,118

7,571

6,155

3,696,761

3,460,548

102,650

89,240

41,317

25,316

538,290

503,895

14,947

12,994

6,016

3,686




Cash Flow Statements

Net cash used in by operating activities

Net cash used in (provided by) investing activities

Net cash provided by financing activities

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents, and restricted cash

Cash and cash equivalents, and restricted cash at the beginning of the period

Cash and cash equivalents, and restricted cash at the end of the period

(68,241)

22,859

35,278

(731)

760,672

749,837

(10,765)

3,606

5,565

(115)

119,993

118,284

(121,328)

(53,188)

78,497

(1,491)

716,791

619,281

104,373

90,174




Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliation

Share-based compensation

Selling and marketing expenses

General and administrative expenses

Technology expenses
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THANK YOU
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